

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Text

File #: 83610, Version: 1

Title

Authorizing an Agreement between Dane County and Public Health for Madison and Dane County for Violence Prevention Initiatives

Body

Public Health for Madison and Dane County (PHMDC) is the lead government agency spearheading violence prevention initiatives in Madison and Dane County. The 2023 operating budget included \$300,000 in American Rescue Plan funds to apply to these efforts.

A scope of services and payment terms have been developed to apply these funds in the balance of calendar year 2024 and throughout 2025.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the agreement between PHMDC and Dane County be approved, that the County Executive and County Clerk are authorized to execute the agreement, and the Controller's Office is authorized to make payments as provided in the agreement.